Julia Ann Sands

(1863 - 8 Oct 1921)

Sands. Departed this life, Thursday, October 6, 1921, Julia A. Sands, beloved wife of John H. Sands and daughter of the late Judge Joseph T.K. and Louisa M. Plant. Funeral (private) Monday at 2:30 p.m. from 410 11th street n.e.

The Evening Star, October 8, 1921, p. 2

Mrs. Julia A. Sands Dies

Mrs. Julia A. Sands, wife of John H. Sands and daughter of the late Judge Joseph T.K. Plant and Louisa M. Plant, died at her home, 410 11th street northeast, Thursday night. Funeral services will be held at the residence Monday afternoon at 2:30 o'clock. The interment will be private.

Besides her husband, Mrs. Sands is survived by four sons, Arthur G., Maurice E., Lester H., and Fred A. Sands.